4,128 8,563 6,396 311 382 (10) 19,770

Cash and cash equivalents 11,882 3,835 17,274 81 2,527 95 35,694

Other assets 39,236 29,703 7,576 (117) (928) - 75,470

Total assets 394,289 706,935 311,168 80,717 93,024 1,434 1,587,567

Technical provisions 276,901 581,643 226,760 46,731 67,136 2,235 1,201,406

Insurance and reinsurance

payables
1,537 8,430 1,407 (18) 473 - 11,829

Other Creditors 113,771 147,710 85,513 20,434 22,460 308 390,196

Total liabilities 392,209 737,783 313,680 67,147 90,069 2,543 1,603,431

Net assets/(liabilities)  2,080 (30,848) (2,512) 13,570 2,955 (1,109) (15,864)

35
Syndicate 2008 Annual Report and Financial Statements

Notes (continued)

4. Risk and capital management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis to market risks

An analysis of the Syndicate’s sensitivity to interest rate, currency and other price risk is presented in the

table below. The table shows the effect on profit or loss of reasonably possible changes in the relevant risk

variable, assuming that all other variables remain constant, if that change had occurred at the end of the

reporting period and had been applied to the risk exposures at that date.

2023 2022

Profit or

loss for the

year

Profit or loss

for the year

£’000 £’000

Interest rate risk

+ 100 basis points shift in yield curves (16,948) (12,914)

- 100 basis points shift in yield curves 16,948 12,914

Currency risk

10 percent increase in GBP/euro exchange rate (704) 251

10 percent decrease in GBP/euro exchange rate 704 (251)

10 percent increase in GBP/US dollar exchange

rate
5,711 3,085

10 percent decrease in GBP/US dollar exchange

rate
(5,711) (3,085)

Equity price risk

5 percent increase in equity prices 1,959 128

5 percent decrease in equity prices (1,959) (128)

The impact of the reasonably possible changes in the risk variables on Members’ balances would be the

same, since the Syndicate recognises all changes in recognised assets and liabilities in the income statement.

A 10% increase/decrease in exchange rates, 5% increase/decrease in equity prices and a 100 basis point

increase/decrease in yield curves have been selected on the basis that these are considered to be

reasonably possible changes in these risk variables over the following year.

The sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect of a change in a key variable while other assumptions remain